

MODZHY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p

DNR210152

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

RFO NUMBER

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

***709065820** 801-973-7977 DOPPELMAYR CTEC INC 3160 WEST 500 SOUTH

SALT LAKE CITY UT 84104

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/	2010								
BID OPENING DATE:	1.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	04/01/	2010	ovionisirones	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMB	ER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
0001	TRAMWA	1	LS ROPE		968-42 Acement		\$ 61,100.00		\$ 61,100.00
	THE WE SOLICI WIRE H FAYETT A MANI AT HAN	EST VIR ITING B HAUL RO TE COUN DATORY	GINIA IDS F PE AT TY, W PRE-B T STA	DIVI OR TH HAWK V , F MAN ID WI TE PA	SION OF NA E REPLACEM S NEST STA ER THE ATT DATORY PRE LL BE HELD ARK LODGE,	TURAL ENT OF TE PAR ACHED -BID ON 03 FAYETI	FOR THE AGENCE RESOURCES IS THE TRAMWAY K, IN ANSTED, SPECIFICATIONS 1/11/10 AT 1:30 E COUNTY, WV.	PM ALL	
	FAILUI DISQUA REPRES AN AT POTEN	RE TO A ALIFICA SENT MO TENDANO TIAL BI IAL DOO	TTEND TION RE TH E SHE DDERS UMENT	THE OF TH AN ON ET WI TO (MANDATORY HE BID. NO HE BIDDER. ILL BE MADE COMPLETE.	PRE-BI ONE F E AVAII THIS V ENDANCE	ABLE FOR ALL WILL SERVE AS T AT THE MANDAT	I HE	
	REPREIN DIACCEPTHE B	SENTATI SQUALIF T ANY (IDDER I ETED TH	VE NA ICATI THER IS RES	ME OI ON OI DOCUI PONS ORMA	N THE ATTEN F THE BID. MENTATION T IBLE FOR EN TION REQUIR	NDANCE THE S TO VER NSURING RED ON	SHEET WILL RES STATE WILL NOT IFY ATTENDANCE. G THEY HAVE THE ATTENDANCE HE STATE AGENCY		RECEIVED 2019 AFR 21 AN 9:57
	WILL FAILU ADDIT	NOT ASS RE TO (ION, WI	OMPLE REQU	NY RETE TO	ESPONSIBIL: HE PRE-BID THAT ALL PO AND FAX NUI	ITY FO ATTEN DTENTI MBER.	R A BIDDER-S DANCE SHEET. I AL BIDDERS INCL	N	
SIGNATURE	2 <i>411-</i>			SEEA	EVERSE SIDE FOR THE			DATE	3/24/2010
7//	ベルキ	-	EEIN!	····					
TITLE ASSIT.	SEC/71	2075			30626				TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W	HEN RES	PONDING	TO RF	Q, INSE	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	S IN SPACE ABOVE LA	BELE	ED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

Ø#--p

DNR210152

FRANK WHITTAKER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: 304-558-2316

***709065820** 801-973-7977 DOPPELMAYR CTEC INC

3160 WEST 500 SOUTH

SALT LAKE CITY UT 84104

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

SATE SOUN	######################################	li sameni	MS OF SALE	SHIP VI	Acces to the control of Color	******************************	O.B.	Sel 1984	FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINT	<u> </u>	[WG OF SALE	Still VI			<u> </u>		
02/17/		<u> </u>		,					
BID OPENING DATE:	165000000000000000000000000000000000000	04/01/		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	<u>OPENING</u>	<u> IIME</u>	<u>n-1:</u>	30PM
LINE	AUQ	NTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUM	BER	UN	TPRICE		TNUOMA
						<u>*************************************</u>	:: <u> </u>		
	<u> </u>							-	
	,		L BIDDERS		i i				
			TIME FOR					E	
			IOR TO THE					-	
	PORTIO	N OF T	HE PRE-BID	WILL BE	PERMITT	ED TO S	IGN IN.	- 1	
	BIDDER	S WHO	ARRIVE AFT	ER CONCLU	SION OF	THE TE	CHNICAL		
	PORTIO	N OF T	HE PRE-BID	, BUT DUR	ING ANY	SUBSEQ	UENT PAR	Τļ	
	OF THE	PRE-B	ID WILL NO	T BE PERM	ITTED T	O SIGN	THE	- 1	
	ATTEND	ANCE S	HEET.						
								- 1	
	EXHIBI	T 5						- 1	
		_							
	WEST V	IRGINI	A CODE 21-	D-5 PROV	IDES TH	AT: ANY	SOLICIT	Α	
			UBLIC IMPR					-	
			H VENDOR 1	1				TO	
	1 -		E SAME TIN	li .				1	
	i .		ENCLOSED						
			ED AND SUI	1		,		1	
			R'S COMPLI	1					
			TER 21 OF	1				- 1	
			E SIGNED I						
			L RESULT 1						
		D SIIAL	L KLSGE!	DISQUAL	1, 104,1	J. J. J	0011 2121		
	NOTICE	TO PP	OCEED: TH	TE CONTRA	רד זכ ד	N RE PE	REORMED		
	4		LENDAR DAY	1					
	li .	CEIVED.		THERWISE					
			CHASE DRD						
	PROCE		CHASE OKDE	K WILL DE	CONSID	EKED NO	1101 10		
	PROCE	ΞIJ.				1			
	CANCEL	LATION	: THE DI	ECTAB OF		THE PES	EDVES TH	1F	
	E		CEL THIS			1			
			E VENDOR					- • •	
			OF AN IN					A	
1			CIFICATIO					•	
	HERE 3		CIPICALIO	15 OF THE	DID MILL	CONTRA			
	UEKE .	LI¥ •							
-	MACE	OATEC.	THE CONTRA	TOP OP S	HRCONTE	ACTOR S	HALL PAT	,	
	MAGE	MIESI	THE CONTRA	TO TON OR S	CDCCHIN	incion s	MALL IA	•	
			SEER	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NOTIONS		***	
SIGNATURE				<u> </u>	TELEPHONE		D	ATE	
TITLE	1111	F	EIN		l			ICEE	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
						A	DUNESS CHAN		10 DE MOIED WOOME



VENDOR

SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

84104

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DNR210152

PAG	E
	4
	3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316_

801-973-7977 ***709065820** DOPPELMAYR CTEC INC 3160 WEST 500 SOUTH

SALT LAKE CITY UT

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 304-558-3397 25303-1228

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 04/01/2010 BID OPENING TIME CAT AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP LINE THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR FAYETTE COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED.

P

Ō

VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL.

ALL OF THE INTERS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT:

SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF (XX) INSURANCE: OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.

) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT.

FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE



NOUZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Pay 50102 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

SI-P

ō

RFQ NUMBER DNR210152

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ...

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

801-973-7977 ***709065820** DOPPELMAYR CTEC INC 3160 WEST 500 SOUTH

SALT LAKE CITY UT

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

DATE PRINT	en :	TER	MS OF SAL	F	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/	<u>- 4 (00000000000000000000000000000000000</u>			7000 00000				5.000 5.000 0 1000	
BID OPENING DATE:		04/01/	2010			BID	OPENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	JMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	UNDER ACCECF	\$100,0 TABLE	OO. IN LI	PERSO EU OF	NAL OR B	USINESS BID BOND	FOR PROJECT CHECKS ARE N , PERFORMANC	TO	
	COVERI		ROOF	ING S	YSTEM WI		MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENT		
	REV.]	1/00							
	EXHIB	T 7							
	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM	, GLA	SS & STE	EL IN PU	BLIC WORKS		
	SEQ., ALTERAPUBLIC IN THI MORE STEEL GLASS IN ADI FOR US THE POUND FOREI ACCEP TO BE 20% O	EVERY ATION, C WORKS C CASE THAN \$5 ARE RE OITION, SE AT T TIC ALL RODUCT S OF ST GN MADE TED ONL UNREAS R MORE	CONTR REPAI , WHE OF ST O,000 QUIRE EEL P HE SI MINUM IS LE EEL P SONABL HIGHE	ACT F R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W D, TH RODUC S OF TE OF TE OF TE US THE O ER TH	OR CONST PROVEMENT E COST INLY, WHE HERE MORE TS PRODUMACHINES PUBLIC SS OR ST AN \$50,0 SED IN PUBLIC COST OF INSUCH COST	RUCTION, IT OR MAI IS MORE THE CRE THAN I WILL ACCIDED IN THE RY OR EQUIPMENT OF LEEL, UNLO OR STEEL OR STEEL OMESTIC TOTS UNRITED TOTS UNRITED TOTS PRICE	5-19-1 ET., RECONSTRUCT NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 OST OF STEEL 0,000 POUNDS EPT ONLY ALL HE UNITED ST IPMENT PURCH ALL BE MADE ESS THE COST SS THAN 10,000 KS PROJECTS PRODUCTS MAY PRODUCTS IS ASONABLE IF FOR FOREIGN	AND, IS OF IMINU TATES. ASED OF OF OF TOF TOF TOF TOF TOF TOF TOF TO	
	PRODU	CTS.	LF THE			DMINUM,	LASS OR STE	LL	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		ı	EIN						TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WI	HEN RES	PONDING	TO RFC), INSE	RT NAME AN	ID ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE	LABELE	ED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

ō

DNR210152

् ं ₽	AGE	
	,	
	5	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

⊅MZDOŒ

*709065820 801-973-7977 DOPPELMAYR CTEC INC 3160 WEST 500 SOUTH

SALT LAKE CITY UT 84104

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIPWIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/2010				
BID OPENING DATE: 04/0	1/2010	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
LABOR SURP DEPARTMENT ONLY IF DO	LUS AREA", A OF LABOR, F MESTIC PRODU	D OR PRODUCED IN S DEFINED BY THE OREIGN PRODUCTS CTS ARE 30% OR M MADE PRODUCTS.	UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIED	
PROVISIONS DETERMINES ALUMINUM, THAN THE L OFFICE MAY REDUCTION ALL VENDOR	, THE SPENDI THAT THERE GLASS OR STE OWEST BID DO REQUEST, IN IN THE LOWES S MUST INDIC	OF A CONTRACT UNG OFFICER OF THEXISTS A BID FOREL THAT IS REASOMESTIC PRODUCTS, WRITING, A REEVER BID FOR SUCH DATE IN THEIR BID INUM, GLASS OR S	E SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWER THE SPENDING ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODUCTS IF THEY ARE	S.
REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9				
NOTICE FOR PROJECT AD	ISSUANCE & DENDA	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	
TO ABIDE B'	Y THE FOLLOW	AND/OR AGENCY S ING SCHEDULE IN DDENDA FOR STATE	ISSUING	D
AND A LIST AND SPECIF AND LIST SI PURCHASING SEND A COP	OF ALL PART ICATIONS FOR HALL BE FORW DIVISION.	INEER SHALL PREPIES THAT HAVE PRITHE PROJECT. TARDED TO THE BUY THE ARCHITECT/ENENDUM TO THE STAISSUED.	OCURED DRAWINGS HE ADDENDUM ER IN THE STATE GINEER SHALL AL:	
SIGNATURE ///	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM		
7///////	%	TELEPHONE	DAT	E
MLE	FEIN	······································	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODIZEK

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation DNR21015 Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

SHIP

ō

DNR210152

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

801-973-7977 *709065820 DOPPELMAYR CTEC INC 3160 WEST 500 SOUTH

SALT LAKE CITY UT

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

DATEPRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	A		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/	2010									
BID OPENING DATE:		04/01/	2010			BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BEA		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	INTERE OPENIN BUYER	STED P	ARTIE AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD		SSARY, ULD BE	EXTE RECE	ND THE BID		
	BIDDEF DIVISI THAT SHALL EXCEP	RS AND ION. APPLY ALSO A FION MA	SUB THE TO PPLY Y BE	MITTE SAME THE TO AN FOR A	D TO TH RULES ORIGINAL ADDENDUM	E STAT AND RE BIDDIN DOCUME M THAT	E P GULA G DC NT. IS I	SSUED FOR		
	REV.									
	I HER ADDEN MY PR	DUM(S) DPOSAL,	NOWLE AND H	DGE F	 RECEIPT OF	IECESSAR	RY RE	WING CHECKE EVISIONS TO ETC.		
	NO. 1	DUM NOS								
	NO. 3									
SIGNATURE	en General			SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	OIDDIO		DATE	
1/1/									•	
TITLE	7		FEIN					ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for m

P T O

DNR210152

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

*709065820 801-973-7977 DOPPELMAYR CTEC INC 3160 WEST 500 SOUTH

SALT LAKE CITY UT 84104 DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/2010				
BID OPENING DATE: 04/	01/2010	BID OP	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. ITE	EM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
NO. 5				
T HNDERST	AND THAT FAILURE TO	CONFIDM THE	DECEIPT OF THE	
	S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR			
	ST CLEARLY UNDERSTA			
	ATION MADE OR ASSUM			1
ORAL DISC	USSION HELD BETWEEN TATE PERSONNEL IS N	VENDUR'S RE	PRESENTATIVES	
	ON ISSUED IN WRITIN			
	TIONS BY AN OFFICIA			1
		IL ADDENDON I	.o binbing.	
		SIGN	IATURE	
Dopp	ELMAYR CTEC INC.			
			PANY	
3/2	4/2010	DATE	:	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	
REV. 11/9	6			
	CONTRACTORS	TOFNOR		
	CONTRACTORS L	ICENSE		
WEST VIRG	INIA STATE CODE 21-	11-2 REDUIRE	S THAT ALL	
PERSONS D	ESIRING TO PERFORM	CONTRACTING	WORK IN THIS	
STATE MUS	T BE LICENSED. THE	WEST VIRGIN	IIA CONTRACTORS	
LICENSING	BOARD IS EMPOWERED	TO ISSUE TH	IE CONTRACTORS	
LICENSE.		CONTRACTORS	LICENSE MAY BE	
MADE BY C	ONTACTING THE WEST	VIRGINIA DIV	ISION OF LABOR	
DEZNE T	OMPLEX, BUILDING 3,	K∃OM 319, C	CHARLESTON, WV	
E 5 5 U 5 .	ELEPHONE: (304) 558	- 1890.		
WEST VIRG	INIA STATE CODE 21-	11-11 REDUTE	ES ANY	
PROSPECTI	VE BIDDER TO INCLUD	E THE CONTRA	CTORS	
	UMBER ON THEIR BID.			
· [SEE BEVERSE SINE	FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	tions	
BIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE ////////////////////////////////////	FEIN			
			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP

RFO NUMBER DNR210152

8

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

***709065820**

801-973-7977 DOPPELMAYR CTEC INC 3160 WEST 500 SOUTH

SALT LAKE CITY UT 84104

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

DATE PRINT	red .	TER	MS OF SAL	E:::::::	SHIP VI	A		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/										
BID OPENING DATE:		04/01/	2010	***************************************		BID	<u>OPENIA</u>	<u>ig time</u>	01	:30PM
LINE	QUĄ	NTITY.	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUM	BER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
		TO CO		E :	Dopperma	14a CT	EC, In	(C.,		
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	WV	2720	7		• • •	
	COPY 0		R CON	TRACT	WILL BE R ORS LICEN ACT					
		,		AP	PLICABLE	LAW				
:	AND RE THE "R DIVISI	GULATI EQUEST	ONS, FOR THE S	AND T QUOTA	E CODE, P HE INFORM TION" ISS UTHORITY	ATION P UED BY	ROVIDE	ED IN JRCHASIN		
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	ED IN SPE AL OR WRI ION PROVI PARAGRAP	TTEN, W DED FRO	HICH (CONTRADI SOURCES	CTS	
4	FOR BA	NKRUPT NCT NUL IT FURT	CY PR L AND	OTECT VOID	ENT THE V ION, THE , AND TER	STATE M	AY DE	EM THE		
	A SIGN	NED BID	MUST		TICE UBMITTED	TO:				
SIGNATURE ///				i See re	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	L INDITIONS		DATE	I
TITLE	The state of the s	F	EIN					ADDRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	IEN RESF	PONDING	TO RFC	, INSEF	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPAC	E ABOVE L	ABELE	D 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

SH

Ţ

DNR210152

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

***709065820**

801-973-7977 DOPPELMAYR CTEC INC 3160 WEST 500 SOUTH

SALT LAKE CITY UT 84104 DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	€	SHIP VIA		F,0).B,		FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/										
BID OPENING DATE:	province de nove	04/01/	2010		•	BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNF	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	DOPE BE SEALED BUYER: REQ. N BID OPE BID OPE SEALED CON	EPARTM URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA HARLES D SHOU VELOPE BID O.: ENING ENING PROVI	ENT O ING D G 15 SHING TON, LD CO OR T TIME: TIME: OU RE OR T	F ADM IVISI TON S WV 2 NTAIN HE BI YPE N UOTE:	INISTRATION ON TREET, EAST 5305-0130 THIS INFORM D MAY NOT BE 44 DNR: 04/1 1:30 UMBER IN CAS NG YOUR BID 801-973-9 AME OF PERSO	4ATIO E CON 21015 01/20 0 PM SE IT 13/580	N ON THE SIDERED:	ESSARY	DF	
SIGNATURE	i Wart			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERM!	S AND CO	INDITIONS	lr	DATE	
1///		4			IELE	. 110114		1	~~·E	
TITLE	,	FI	EIN				ΔD	DRESS CHAI	VGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Hawks Nest State Park	INVITATION TO BID
Tramway Wire Rope Replacement	Page 1
Hailiway vine Rope Laborate	

Fayette, West Virginia

The Division of Natural Resources, Parks and Recreation, requests bids to replace the wire haul rope for the tramway at Hawks Nest State Park, in Ansted, Fayette County, WV

Sealed bids will be received until 1:30 p.m. on 04/01/2010 at the WV State Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street, East, Capitol Complex, Charleston, WV

A mandatory Pre-Bid Conference will be held on 03/11/2010 at 1:30 pm at the Hawks Nest State Park Lodge.

No bids will be considered from other than those present at the Pre-Bid Conference.

The bidding documents consist of the Request for Quotations, plans and specifications

Request for quotations may be obtained by contacting:

Frank Whittaker, Senior Buyer
Finance and Administration, Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street, East
Charleston, WV 25305
Telephone: 304-558-2316 Ext 218

Specifications may be obtained by contacting:

Sherri Goff WVDNR, Parks and Recreation Section 324 4th Avenue South Charleston, WV 25303 Telephone: 304-558-2764

No fee is required for bidding documents.

The bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the Owner reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any condition of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

The Bidder, if successful and awarded the contract, agrees that all work is to be complete within 60 consecutive calendar days following receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed. For each calendar day of delay in achieving completion, the Vendor shall be liable for, and shall pay the Owner liquidated damages in the amount of \$100 per day.

Any work performed or any materials contracted for prior to the receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed, shall be at the Bidder's risk.

1

FORM OF PROPOSAL-1

Name of Bidder:	DOPPELMAYR CTEC, INC.
Address of Bidder:	3160 W 5005. SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84104
Phone Number of Bidder:	801-973-7977
WV Contractors License	WV 037207

We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to bidders, drawings, and specifications, hereby proposes to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding documents.

Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in numbers.

\$61,100.00

Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents, written in words.

SIXTY ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS



The bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the Owner reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any condition of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

The Bidder, if successful and awarded the contract, agrees that all work is to be complete within 60 consecutive calendar days following receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed. For each calendar day of delay in achieving completion, the Contractor shall be liable for, and shall pay the Owner liquidated damages in the amount of \$100 per day.

Any work performed or any materials contracted for prior to the receipt of the Owner's written Notice to Proceed, shall be at the Bidder's risk.

PROGRESS PAYMENTS - The CONTRACTOR will make current estimates in writing once each month on AIA Forms G702 and G703 on or before the date set by the OWNER at the time of starting the WORK. The progress payments shall be a true estimate of the materials complete in place and the amount of WORK performed in accordance with the CONTRACT during the preceding month and the value thereof figured at the CONTRACT unit prices or based on the approved schedule of value. Should there be any doubt of the OWNER as to the integrity of any part of the COMPLETED work, the estimates for that portion will not be allowed modified by the CONTRACTOR accordingly. CONTRACTOR shall submit evidence to document the extent of progress payments as required by the OWNER.

Progress payments will not be made when the total value of the WORK done since the last estimate amounts to less than Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00). From the total of the amounts ascertained as payable, an amount equivalent to and in accordance with Article 9 of A201-2007 Supplementary Conditions of the State of West Virginia will be deducted and retained by the OWNER until completion of the entire CONTRACT in an acceptable manner. The balance, less all previous payments, will be certified for payment by the OWNER.

When the WORK under contract has been completed and its acceptance is recommended by the OWNER, the retainage shall be released and paid to the CONTRACTOR.



Addendum No.

Date

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following checked addendum and have made the necessary revisions to my bid or proposal

Z	3/24/2010
2	3/29/2010
I understand that failure my bid or proposal.	to confirm the receipt of the Addendum is cause for rejection of
Respectfully submitted:	
Date:	3/24/2010
WV Vendor Registration Number:	709065820
By: (signature in ink)	MM
Title:	ASST SEC/TREAS
Firm Name:	DOPPELMAYR CTEC, INC.
Firm Address:	3160 W/ 500 S. SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84104

Rais 3/24/10

*709065820

SUC/TRUMS

DOPPELMAYR CTEC INC

3160 WEST 500 SOUTH

SALT LAKE CITY UT

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

801-973-7977

84104

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DNR210152 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF FRANK WHITTAKER 3<u>04-558-2316</u>

DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES PARKS & RECREATION SECTION

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

324 4TH AVENUE SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 25303-1228 304-558-3397

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 03/22/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/01/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE CAT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. ADDENDUM NO. 1 THIS ADDENDUM IS ISSUED TO: PROVIDE ADDITIONAL ITEMS TO THE SPECIFICATIONS PER THE ATTACHED AND 2|.) PROVIDE A COPY OF THE MANDATORY PRE-BID ATTENDEE LIST. BID OPENING DATE REMAINS: 04/01/2010 BID OPENING TIME REMAINS: 1:30 PM 0001 LS 968-42 TRAMWAY WIRE ROPE REPLACEMENT THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DNR210152 ***** TOTAL: \$ 61,100,00 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 801-913-7977 3/24/2010

41-2030626

Hawks Nest State Park Tramway Wire Rope Replacement RFQ DNR210152 Addendum #1

The following items shall be added to the specifications as Addendum #1:

- Access to the lower tram for the crane and service truck will be via the lower tram access road. Park will control all other access along this road while the Contractor is moving equipment to or from the site. Park will also control access to the road while the rope is being rigged or pulled in order to prevent damage to the rope.
- 2 DNR will supply two persons to assist with the rope splice.
- The contractor asked that we extend the bid opening date to April 22, 2010, to allow more time to prepare the bid.
- 4 Attached is a copy of the most recent wire rope inspection report.

l

Daniel O'Connor & Sons, Inc.

45 BETHANY ROAD MONSON, MASS. 01057

Ski Resort name: Hawksnest State Park

TEL 413-267-3410

413-267-4493

Location:

Ansted, W. VA.

danieloconnorandsons@comcast.net

Lift Mfg.

Type of Lift Jig Rack Gondola State Reg. No.

Rope Mfg. Paulsen

Hall

JIRE ROPE INSPECTION

Bright or Galv. Bright

Size

1-1/4"

Construction 6x25 RRL PC

Circumference:

2500

Year of installation

1990

Average rope Dia, measured at 10 random locations:

1.226 1.215 1.211 1.229

1.221 1.228

ft.

1.217 1.219 1.222 1.215

1.215 1.218 1.206 1.204

1.222 1,214 1.226 1.219

Actual Rope Lay:

8.25"

Spliced by Dale Walters/Prian LeMay

Respliced (year)

2009 Lubrication of Rope-type of Lube:

Vitalife

Number of splices in rope Castor Oil

One

(Other)

Remaining carriage travel: 4 6"

Counterweight cables: No Drive

1,222

Size

1.234

Construction

End Fitting

Back Stays: No...

N/A

Size

Construction

End Fitting

Splice: Tuck No. 1

Max. Dia.

No. 2

No.3

No.4

No.5

No.6

Min Dia

1.544 1.039

1.550 1,020

1.488 1.031

1.557

1.468

1.470

1.030

1.072

1.078

General Condition of Splice: Good

Estimated crown wear: 5%



Right Regular Lay



Left Regular Lay

This inspection of the wire rope was conducted in accordance with the best known practice of the Wire Rope industry for the evaluating of wire rope short of bringing the wire rope back to the laboratory for a complete examination, including breaking strength test. There is no positive means of evaluating the remaining strength; therefore, the conclusion herein contained cannot be considered a certification on our part. However, I believe that barring unforeseen mishaps that the above rope will give satisfactory service for the following season.

Comments and recommendations:

1-Broken wire at Tucks#3,#5

Right Lang Lay

This Haul Rope Meets The ANSI B.77 Code For 2009 Season



Left Lang Lay

This wire rope has been inspected in accordance with ANSI-B77-2006

Inspector:(

Date: April 8,2009

	SIGN IN SHEET	Page of
Request for Proposal No.	PLEASE PRINT	Date:
* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBL		TELEPHONE & FAX
FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME	MAILING ADDRESS	NUMBERS
Company ZOLAS LESCIE		PHONE TOLL
Rep: WV DNR		FREE
Email Address:		FAX
	SALTLANCE CITY UTAL BUILDY	PHONE 304-227-4739 TOLL FREE 800-584.9024
Rep: John Decroor	0745 84104	THEE BOX - DISTORT
Email Address: 10hv. Jear bon Coloform	MYV LIZE	FAX \$01-973 - 7977
Company: Hawks NEST STATE PACK	P.O.Box 857	PHONE 304-658-5196
Rep: John Bracker	Ansted WV 25812	FREE
Email Address:		FAX
Company: 1 AWKS NOST		PHONE TOLL
Hep: JaFF Hypes		FREE
Email Address:		FAX
company: Hawks Nest State Park		PHONE TOLL
Rep: Joe Baughman		FREE
Email Address:		FAX

/



WV DIV OF PURCH State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for
Quotation

Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Request for THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

DNR210152

1/1 .enue:

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

NO 8389

FRANK WHITTAKER Charleston, WV 25305-0130 *709065820 801-973-7977 DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES DOPPELMAYR CTEC INC PARKS & RECREATION SECTION 3160 WEST 500 SOUTH Ţ 324 4TH AVENUE SALT LAKE CITY UT 84104 SOUTH CHARLESTON, WV 304-558-3397 25303-1228

DATE BAIN	ned § Co	REPRESENTED TO THE PROPERTY OF	ns of sal	Ē,	granda (j. 188	IP.VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/29/	2010								
BID OPENING DATE	,	24/22/2	010		****** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	BID	Ģ₽₽	#1####################################	-30PM
LINE		ИТИ	UCP	CAT.	TEM	Númbéh		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	****	*****	****	****	ADDENDU	M NO. 2	***	*****	
	THIS A	DDENDUN ME TO:	1 IS I 04/22	SSUEI 2/2010	TO CHA	NGE THE	BIC	OPENING DATE	
	*****	****	****	END A	DDENDUM	1 NO. 2 *	* * *	*****	
001			s	9	68-42		ļ		-
	TRAMWA	1 Y WIRE	ROPE	REPL	CEMENT		-	,	
		_ ,,			ru andron				
	****	THIS	is Ti	ie eni	of RF9	O DNR210	152	2 ***** TOTAL	\$ 61,100.00
	U.	intig		Yo	hn	Dea	20	lorn	
	ave,	i W VV I							
			Yasa (i	SEE AL	VERSE SIDE	TELEPHONE		HONS	E - / 4 - / -
SIGNATURE	MAL,	1				, eren Holde	801	- 973-7 9 77	3/30/10
TITLE ASST S	Sec/TRO	_	EIN 4/-	20306	526				ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W	HEN RES	PONDING	TO RFC	2, INSE	RT NAME A	ND ADDRES	SIN	SPACE ABOVE LABE	TED AFNDOR

QUOTATION



Doppelmayr CTEC, inc. 3160 West 500 South Salt Lake City, UT 84104 (801) 973-7977

PAGE NO

3709

BILL TO:

QUOTE DT

HAWKS NEST STATE PARK

PO BOX 857

CUSTOMER NO

ANSTED, WV 25812

SHIP TO:

LOC PPD/COL

HAWKS NEST STATE PARK 177 WEST MAIN STREET ANSTED, WV 25812

3/24/2010	HAWKSNES	GSM	NET 30 DAYS	700		BEST METHOD
	QTY ITEM NO		UOM		UNIT	EST SHIP DATE EXTENDED
ORDE	RED DESCRIPTION				PRICE	PRICE
	LUMP SUM FOR EQUIPMENT AS	STIPULATED	MATERIALS, AND IN THE BIDDING			

PYMNT TERMS

DOCUMENTS (DNR 210152).

SLS RP

61,100.00 CONTRACT PRICE

\$

1.00 Determine from Order Date

61,100.00

TOTAL QUOTE 61,100.00 To order, please reference Quote #: 3709



· · ·	
ACORD	

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

		CER	I I FICATE OF LI	ADILIT	INSUKA	4/1/2011	3/31/2010	
PRO	DUCER	Lockton Companies, LLC Denver 8110 E. Union Avenuc Suite 700 Denver CO 80237		ONLY ANI	D CONFERS NOTHIS CERTIFICA	UED AS A MATTER OF O RIGHTS UPON TH ATE DOES NOT AMEN AFFORDED BY THE PO	E CERTIFICATE ID, EXTEND OR	
		(303) 414-6000		INSURERS A	FFORDING COV	/ERAGE	NAIC#	
INSU	RED	Doppelmayr CTEC, Inc		INSURER A: XL	Insurance Americ	ca, Inc.	24554	
130	2480	5100 West 500 South		INSURER B: The	North River Insurar	nce Company	21105	
		Salt Lake City, UT 84104		INSURER C: The	Employers' Fire Ins	surance Company	20648	
				INSURER D:				
		l Donomia 7		INSURER E:	IS CERTIFICATE OF INSUR	RANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CON	NTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING	
Tł Ai M	HE PONY REAY PE	AGES DOPCT01 Z DLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BEL EQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITIO ERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDE ES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MA	N OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER D BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED F	ISURED NAMED AE R DOCUMENT WITH IEREIN IS SUBJECT CLAIMS.	BOVE FOR THE POL H RESPECT TO WH I TO ALL THE TER!	LICY PERIOD INDICATED N HICH THIS CERTIFICATE M MS EXCLUSIONS AND COM	IOTWITHSTANDING MAY BE ISSUED OR	
INSR LTR	ADD'L NSRD	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s	
		GENERAL LIABILITY				DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$ 1,000,000	
A		X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	US00007330L110A	4/1/2010	4/1/2011	PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 100,000 \$ 5,000	
		CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR				MED EXP (Any one person) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000	
							\$ 2,000,000	
		GEN L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					\$ 1,000,000	
		POLICY PRO-						
С		AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X ANY AUTO	7530209020002	4/1/2010	4/1/2011	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,000	
		ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$ XXXXXXX	
С		X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS	Hired/Phys Damage Limit \$75K			BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$ XXXXXXX	
		X H/PD \$1,000 Ded.				PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$ XXXXXXX	
		GARAGE LIABILITY	NOT ARRY (CARAT			AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$ XXXXXXX	
		ANY AUTO	NOI APPLICABLE			OTHER THAN	\$ XXXXXXX \$ XXXXXXX	
		EXCESS / UMBRELLA LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,000	
Α		X OCCUR CLAIMS MADE	US00007607L110A	4/1/2010	4/1/2011	AGGREGATE	\$ 1,000,000	
							\$ XXXXXXX	
		DEDUCTIBLE X UMBRELLA FORM					\$ XXXXXXX	
		X RETENTION \$ 10,000				WC STATU- OTH-	\$ XXXXXXX	
В	AND	KERS COMPENSATION EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N	4086998721	4/1/2010	4/1/2011	1 TORY LIMITS ER	1,000,000	
	OFFIC	PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE N				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 1,000,000 \$ 1,000,000	
	Ìf yes,	datory in NH) , describe under					\$ 1,000,000	
С	OTHE	CIAL PROVISIONS below FR ractors Equipment	4020740879	4/1/2010	4/1/2011	Own Equip:\$630,325; \$2,500 d Leased/Rent Equip:\$650K: \$51	led.	
RE:	RFO	on of operations / Locations / VEHICL #DNR210152 - Pipestem State Park F Liability where required by written con	Rope Replacement, Owner, Architect.	ENT / SPECIAL PROVIS and Architect's con	SIONS Isultants are included	d as Additional Insured as rea	spects to	
CFF	TIFI	CATE HOLDER		CANCELLAT	ION	*****		
10834081					SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION			
Division of Natural Resources						ER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL		
Parks and Recreation Section				NOTICE TO THE	NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL			
		ank Whittaker		IMPOSE NO OBI	IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER. ITS AGENTS OR			
		Avenue Charleston, WV 25303-1228		1	REPRESENTATIVES AUTHORNED REPRESENTATIVE			
Journ Charleston, 11 1 2000 1220				1 / /		1 MEN ".	,	
ACC	ORD	25 (2009/01)			マー/eら /// © 1988-2009 AC	ORD CORPORATION.	All rights reserved	

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS



AIA Document A310

Bid Bond

Did	DOM		
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESEN	ITS, that we	DOPPELMAYR CTEC, INC.	l title of Contractor)
3160 West 500 South, Salt Lake City, Utah		·	
as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, an	d HARTFORD	FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY (Here insert full name and address or	legal title of Surety)
One Hartford Plaza, Hartford, Connecticut	06155	Triang interest the triang and addition of	regar title of parely
a corporation duly organized under the laws of as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held Department of Administration, Purchasing 2019 Washington Street East, P. O. Box 50 as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the	land firmly b Division 0130, Charle	ound unto STATE OF WEST [Here insert full name and address or leaston, West Virginia 253	egal little of Owner) 05-0130
of the Bid		Dollars (\$	١.
for the payment of which sum well and truly to ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, these presents.			
WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid	for RFQ Numl	oer DNR210152, Replaceme (Here insert full name, address and de	ent of the
Tramway Wire Haul Rope at Hawks Nest Sta	te Park. An:	·	
NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bewith the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid or Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecutic such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid in full force and effect. Signed and sealed this 22nd	, and give such i or the faithful p on thereof, or in il shall pay to the ilarger amount	bond or bonds as may be specifie erformance of such Contract and the event of the failure of the P e Obligee the difference not to ex for which the Obligee may in go	d in the bidding for the prompt rincipal to enter ceed the penalty od faith contract
_	·	-	
ATTEST:	DOPPELMAY	(Principal)	(5eal)
By ///// XXXXIIOEXXXX	1. 1.		(Seal)
MIKE MEMMOTT. ASST. SECTTREAS	(By Wav	ILT Ber, Presid	tus
alexande Dether	HARTFORD	FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY	
By CAKE New 1/2 1) Worth and		(Surety)	(Seal)

Printed on Recycled Paper

Alexander D. Rothey, Littleton, Colorado

9/93

Cynthia M. Burnett, Attorney-in-Fact

Direct inquiries/Claims to:

OWER OF ATTORNEY

THE HARTFORD

BOND, T-4 P.O. BOX 2103, 690 ASYLUM AVENUE HARTFORD CONNECTICUT 06115

call. 888-266-3488 or fax: 860-757-5835)

Agency Code: 34 344525

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

[7		Hartford Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut
	X	Hartford Casualty Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana
[X	Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut
		Hartford Underwriters Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut
		Twin City Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana
Ē		Hartford Insurance Company of Illinois, a corporation duty organized under the laws of the State of Illinois
Γ		Hartford Insurance Company of the Midwest, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana
Ē		Hartford Insurance Company of the Southeast, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Florida
aving the	air ho	ome office in Hartford. Connecticut (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Companies") do hereby make, constitute and appoint,

up to the amount of UNLIMITED

DOUGLAS J ROTHEY, TERESA L THRAILKILL, CYNTHIA M BURNETT, KATHY VAN HOUTEN OF LITTLETON, COLORADO

their true and lawful Attorney(s) in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety(ies) only as delineated above by X, and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof, on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law

in Witness Whereof, and as authorized by a Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies on January 22, 2004, the Companies have caused these presents to be signed by its Assistant Vice President and its corporate seals to be hereto affixed, duly attested by its Assistant Secretary. Further, pursuant to Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Companies, the Companies hereby unambiguously affirm that they are and will be bound by any mechanically applied signatures applied to this Power of Attorney.



Scott Sadowsky, Assistant Secretary

M Ross Fisher, Assistant Vice President

STATE OF CONNECTICUT COUNTY OF HARTFORD

Hartford

On this 3rd day of March, 2008, before me personally came M. Ross Fisher, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the County of Hartford, State of Connecticut; that he is the Assistant Vice President of the Companies, the corporations described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of the said corporations; that the seals affixed to the said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by authority of the Boards of Directors of said corporations and that he signed his name thereto by like authority



Notery Public My Commission Expires October 31, 2012

I, the undersigned, Assistant Vice President of the Companies, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is still in full force effective as of April 22, 2010 Signed and sealed at the City of Hartford.

















Gary W. Stumper Assistant Vice President

RFQ No. DNR 210152

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE DOPPELMAYR CTEC, INC. Date: 3/24/2010 Vendor's Name: Authorized Signature: State of County of SALT LAKE ___, to-wit: My Commission expires WA-(12, 20,11) AFFIX SEAL HERE

